

CNR No: PBSGA00012322021

CIS No: CS/1009/2021

Harwinder Singh VS Nirmal Deep Singh

Present : Sh. Shankar Puri, Advocate proxy counsel for plaintiff.

In view of the letter bearing Endorsement No.111/EB Dated 05.01.2022 issued by the Office of Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Sangrur and in pursuance of the directions of the Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court contained in letter No. 120/RG/Spl./Misc. Dated 03.01.2022 with regard to prevailing situation arising due to sudden surge in COVID-19 cases, case is now adjourned to 21.03.2022 for the purpose already fixed. Parties be informed accordingly.

Date of Order: 11.01.2022
Rajbir, Stenographer

(AKASHDEEP SINGH MALWAI)
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Sunam.UID NO . PB0567